RECEIVEL
NOV 2 8 2011

BY: 1

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 26

1. CONTRACTOR: J.C. Evans Construction Project: 09IWC706
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 586+08 lo Sta. 598+62 Roadway: Williams Drive
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projecis): Minor (Major/Minor)

CSJ: 0211-01-016
4, Reasons: 3F, 3L (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

1A: Design Error or Ommission. Incorrect PS&E. This Change Order compensates tha Contractor for the cost of additional
metal beam guardrail and related items that have been added lo the project to protect traffic from a steep side slope located in the
clear zone near Old Oak Drive. 3L: County Convenience. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County. One
lightpole foundation will be removed and the Conlractor will adjust the slope of the adjacent ground around three other foundations lo
improve salely for the traveling public.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: 432, 500, 502, 540, 544
7. New or revised plan sheel(s) are attached and numbered: See attached
8. New Special Provisions 1o the contracl are altached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to ftem__ N/A _No. __N/A |, Special Specification Item __ N/A__ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authorily to execule this Change Order (CO).

The confractor musi sgn the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees (o waive The fOHOW!'ﬂg information must be P rovided
lany and all clawms for additional compensation dug to any and all othier
lexpenses,; additonal changes for ima. overhwad and profit: or loss ol Time Ext. #: N/A Day s added on this CO: 0
compensation as a resull of ihis changs T ee— :
/ Amount added by this change order: $83,476.00
THE CONTRACTOR Date ///za /!
By M&-——
Typed/Printed Name é'\lz U G}S%Aj
Typed/Printed Title ?M '
RE! ENDOED FOR EXECUTION:
County Commissloner Precinct 1 Date
( lﬁ;/, [0 APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
/ = Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Pracinct 2 Date
N/A [J APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
/ /'/////); f, County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
/ 21, 1 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
frogram Manager Date
Design Engmeer‘s Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
See Revised Plan Sheet O APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL
3 - =

f/

Kﬁ S County Judge Date
PPROVED



00°9.7'88 05°89%'90ZS 0S'266'2215 SIVLOL
00°0065 00°0065 00t 00'S 0008 000 00°00¢S v3 NOLLYANNO4 3704 LHOI T11440vE 0000-1206
00°002'15 00°002'LS 00} 00'1 0008 000 00°002'LS v3 NOILYONNOS 310d LHOI 3A0N3Y 0000-0206
00'92E'¥S 00'928'%$ 00'L 004 0008 000 00°92€'¥S S1 498N - A¥IHYIA0 ONY dN N¥3I1D 0000-6106
00°009°LS 00°009'1$ 00°k [ 000§ 000 00°009'1S 57 498KH - NOLLVZISON 0000-8106
00'SZL 1S 00°62L'tS 00°E 00°E 0008 000 [ v3 ON3 038V14 Wy3d 3I4HL 0000-L106
00°05¥S 00°005'S 00°0k 00°} 00°050'PS 00°6 00°05¥S V3 NOILI3S MOHINY T¥NINHIL S002-0v5
00°000'SS 00°000°E1 00092 000014 00000'83 00°034 00°085 i {150d WIL) N34 09 WY3S-3IHL LN 5002-0%5
00'052'22S 00'522' 45! SZ'LIR'Z [ 00'5L6'€S SI8pL'L 00°0ZS 47 (1SOd WIL) N34 09 WY3S-M LW L00Z-0%5
00°000°Z: 00°000'y ¥4 00’z 00'4 00'000'2%$ 00'L2 00'000'28 oW ONITANYH JI34WH1 'F SNOIS 'S3aVIINNYE 1002-208
00'SZ9'¥¥S 05°Z65'848 #S 60T 00°6LL 06'L96'CES BS' 06 00°GLES AD (LSHdINLS MOW) dvadIy 0r0Z-ZEV
qh%w_wwﬁ% 1S02 W3N ALUNYAD ALLLNYND 1SO2 W3l ALILNYND 3218d LINN LIND NOILJINOS3a Wau
= gasiAag
[+
M3N {1ono3al e aav AISNOIAZd + TYNIDINO
Swaj| jelued g 371avl
3LvY ATHNOH FELAl
—— —
HI01S Olul palde|d S|EUSIEW] PUR MJOpA IUNCIDY 32504 1y 37aYL
90L0ME0 #128foigd 9Z HIFNNN 3040 FONVHO

SYX3L1 ‘ALNNOD NOSIWVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by condilions and/or resulling delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. Mew development (conditions changing after PS&E compleled)
20. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site condilions (unforeseeable)(tem 9)
2F. Site condilions altered by an acl of nalure
2G. Unadjusted ulility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2. Additional safely needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. Counly Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulling from error in plans or differing sile condilions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduclion of future mainlenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requiremenis of new laws and/or palicies
3H. Cosl savings oppoertunily discovered during construction
3. Implementation of improved technology or betler process
3J. Price adjustment an finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceplance)
3K. Addition of stock account or malerial supplied by slale provision
3L. Revising safely work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Parly Accommodation 4A.  Failure of a third party lo meel commitment
4B. Third party requesied work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contraclor Convenience 5A. Conlractor exercises oplion to change the traffic control plan
58. Conlractor requested change in the sequence and/or melhod of work
5C. Payment for Parinering workshop
5D. Additional safely work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Unlimely ROW/Ulilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third parly responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way nol clear (Counly responsibilily for ROW)
6C. Ulilities not clear
6D. Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program
Williams Drive
Williamson County Project No. 09WC706

Change Order No. 26

Reason for Change

This Change Order compensates the Contractor for installation of additional metal beam
guardrail and related items that have been added to the project to protect traffic from a
steep side slope located in the clear zone near Old Oak Drive. The Contractor agreed
to extend the bid prices [or the original contract items to pay for this additional work and
new items were added for items that did not exist in the original contract.

This Change Order also compensates the Contractor for removing one light pole
foundation at the intersection of Williams Drive and Jim Hogg and adjusting the slope of
the ground around three other light pole foundations to improve safety for the traveling
public.

Following are the new items required for this Change Order:

| Item Description Unit Qty
9017-0000 |THRIE BEAM FLARED END EA 3.00
9018-0000 |MOBILIZATION - MBGF LS 1.00
9019-0000 |CLEAN UP AND OVERHEAD - MBGF LS 1.00
9020-0000 |[REMOVE LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION EA 1.00
9021-0000 |BACKFILL LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION EA 3.00

This Change Order results in a net increase of $83,476.00 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract amount of $13,608,848.70. The original Contract amount was
$11,464,068.41. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $2,144,780.29 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in an 18.7% net increase in the Contract cost. No
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



"y
LIIF0UAVEAY LT TN XGAY s ST AYRND | HA ST L VOVOOE 3] S50

PG ILN g

g GE 0P 1102/ |

S0LIM60 Li-20-11
FANTETT 13iv0
[23 00 mae 330 33w
Tiwow 000 « .1 i3T5 130 1 1AM
—— L Wm—
ool a5 Q "SCLTN
NOILJ3S TvlIdAl
3078 INO¥S DHILSIXT »
NV1d 1Ivd QEvno 1 € i 001 S2lit Bll
IAING SWYTTIIM ¥l ¥i 7 ER a7
Locr-3 uul Omisenbu) passwndey rore) i
sup fresjhieg ey N A praseuntig
mm! B nY3g-31untl (1504 M113 11SOd ML)
i B SNYHL MOI133S | N34 @D Nii a9
el dvidld "o a.mﬂwnnﬁwwz.m« ’ N33 03 HOHONY  (MVIR-31uMl| nY3IE-R | 41 5
ALNNOD IN03IATIT HIdI0 . s 3703 *Iavd nYI8 TN | TWNINEIL um UL T )
SHYITT1 Lln_ - 1513 ; — R
NO YI1TIM 1102-00S | 5002-0vS | £002-0¥S | 1002-0r5 | OPOZ-ZEP
_lj| | wIMS L6 3003 - n3lLl
T S3111INYND T1vH¥ OuvYN9

LI0Z 91 HIEMIAON

]

4THIS MON "I02 .5 N[93@ PR ———— 7 dIELS mom "N0D .S NIa3E ..

Sy Sy : LOL =Y
ry3E-31uMl .52 vIa-31i oe ; MY3G-318HL (05 WIT3E
NOTLISKYYL 4981 N1938 . IR TRET
A L S2 Hd m3g-31mL .52 H1D38 S e,
. e 3 e
498n .sis N193d o B e Vs _ HOILISHVHL domm N1933
IS 718-265 "vIS NOTLISHYHL 398n NIO3S . 95 'Lr985 VIS |
1866165 "¥1S wol T Pwss, LS5an1 228
1£°29:985 1S

14437y,

M
T4MOD Ly

C N1
B

ED D T) VMTTC w08 o R B FRRN T 1 ) LR B e ASaa rin 1

MO0 IDENDON "0 | DRS00 MO0 TS 04 "N T LDMGHOE MO * 10 500 ‘30 * LOCD T0Y W30 DGO N TIHGN ‘N30 * 1BWIB0N 18T1s ‘11 §




